FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-16-2000 02-01-2001 101433899 101601792			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY / 0-24- 0 /			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Heller Financial, Inc.	Month Day Year 062800			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Galbreath, Incorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Rosser Drive				
Address (tine 2) P.O. Box 220				
Address (line 3) Winamac	Indiana/USA 46966			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Indiana			
\$/2000 NTHAI1 00000148 2231590 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
(:481 40.00 DP 50.00 DP)				
C:462 10.00 OP	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name	Denise L. Skingle, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Jones Day Reavis & Pogue		
Address (line 2)	41 South High Street		
Address (line 3)	19th Floor		
Address (line 4)	Columbus, OH 43215		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Coo	ie and Telephone Number 61	4-469-3972
Name	Denise L. Skingle, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Jones Day Reavis & Pogue		
Address (line 2)	41 South High Street		
Address (line 3)	19th Floor		
Address (line 4)	Columbus, OH 43215		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr		
Ira	demark Application Number(s)	2,231,590	1.796.654
<u> </u>		1.957.440	,660,510
		1,957,439	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 100.00
Deposit .		Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	#
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Denise I	. Skingle, Esq	enin Sole	July 17,2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0855

Release of Trademark Security Interest

THIS RELEASE is entered into between **Heller Financial, Inc.**, ("Heller"), with offices at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, and **Galbreath Incorporated**, an Indiana corporation ("Galbreath"), with offices at Rosser Drive, P.O. Box 220, Winamac, Indiana 46966.

Witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Galbreath is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement by and between Galbreath and Heller, Galbreath granted a continuing security interest to Heller in certain assets, including the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, an agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 1999, with respect to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, Galbreath has fully repaid Heller and Heller wishes to release and discharge Galbreath from the terms and conditions set forth in said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Heller (1) hereby releases and discharges Galbreath from the terms and conditions set forth on said agreement; and (2) hereby transfers and assigns to Galbreath all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Heller has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed this _ZD _ day of June, 2000.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By:

Elizabeth Geannopolus

Title:

CO: 1053200v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0856

STATE OF TIMOIS COUNTY OF COOK SS:
On this day of June, 2000, before me personally appeared Elizabeth Geannopolus, who being duly sworn deposes and says she is a of Heller Financial, Inc., and is duly authorized to execute this document.
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL FUZA PETU E MOTTS

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH E. MOTTS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-6-2002

CO: 1053200v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0857

GALBREATH INCORPORATED

EXHIBIT A Trademark Registrations

CAN LOCK Reg. No. 2,231,590

RIGHTHOOK and design Reg. No. 1,957,440

RIGHTHOOK Reg. No. 1,957,439

GALBREATH and design Reg. No. 1,796,654

GALBREATH and design Reg. No. 1,660,510

CO: 1053200v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/19/2000 REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0858